3. Please outline your spend for the last 6 months per nursing agency broken down by hospital

Row Labels
ALLIED & CLINICAL RECRUITMENTS LTD
Caswell Clinic
Morriston Hospital
ALTRIX TECHNOLOGY LTD
Singleton Hospital
ASA MEDICAL SOLUTIONS LTD
Health Board - COVID 19
Morriston Hospital
Singleton Hospital
Neath Port Talbot Hospital
BIGGS BEIT LTD t/a BIGGS HEALTHCARE
Morriston Hospital
Singleton Hospital
Neath Port Talbot Hospital
BLUESTONES MEDICAL
Caswell Clinic
Morriston Hospital
Singleton Hospital
Neath Port Talbot Hospital
CAPITAL STAFFING SERVICES LTD
Morriston Hospital
CARE PROVIDERS RECRUITMENT LTD
Health Board - COVID 19
Morriston Hospital
Singleton Hospital
Neath Port Talbot Hospital
CARE-ABILITY HEALTHCARE LTD
Singleton Hospital
CAREPRO LTD
Caswell Clinic
Morriston Hospital

CRG HEALTHCARE & MEDICAL STAFFING LTD

Health Board - COVID 19
Morriston Hospital
Singleton Hospital
Neath Port Talbot Hospital
DIRECT HEALTHCARE 24 LTD
Morriston Hospital
Singleton Hospital
DIRECT NURSING SERVICES LTD
Caswell Clinic
Primary Care and Community Services
Cefn Coed Hospital
Health Board - COVID 19
Morriston Hospital
Singleton Hospital
Neath Port Talbot Hospital
Gorseinon Hospital
Tonna Hospital
DRC LOCUMS
Health Board - COVID 19
Morriston Hospital
Singleton Hospital
Neath Port Talbot Hospital
ELEVENTH HOUR MEDICAL LTD

Sum of Total £

2,863
79
2,784
3,769
3,769
467,602
4,741
403,134
32,879
26,848
37,562
29,066
8,052
444
141,554
4,065
131,016
1,435
5,039
48,016
48,016
27,073
444
25,107
533

989
1,233
1,233
9,636
370
9,267
420,669
5,500
332,670
49,617
32,882
44,030
40,963
3,067
3,011,808
42,854
42,794
15,981
226,780
1,554,229
599,453
347,840
175,652
6,227
63,045
1,092
50,158
8,548
3,247
98,507



Health Board - COVID 19

Morriston Hospital

Singleton Hospital

Neath Port Talbot Hospital
ENFERM MEDICAL LTD

Caswell Clinic

Other Mental Health and Learning Disabilities Community Services

Health Board - COVID 19
Morriston Hospital
Singleton Hospital
Neath Port Talbot Hospital
Gorseinon Hospital
GOLD STAFF RECRUITMENT LTD
Morriston Hospital
HANSON GREY LTD
Health Board - COVID 19
Morriston Hospital
Singleton Hospital
HOOP RESOURCING LTD TA HOOP NHS
Morriston Hospital
Singleton Hospital
Neath Port Talbot Hospital
HSA LOCUMS LTD
Morriston Hospital
Singleton Hospital
ID MEDICAL
Health Board - COVID 19
Morriston Hospital
Singleton Hospital
Neath Port Talbot Hospital

INDEPENDENT CLINICAL SERVICES LTD TA THORNBURY NURSING SEF

Caswell Clinic
Morriston Hospital
Singleton Hospital
Neath Port Talbot Hospital
INTERACT MEDICAL LTD
Morriston Hospital
KEEN THINKING LTD T/A SIMPLICITY
Morriston Hospital
Singleton Hospital
Neath Port Talbot Hospital
M RECRUITMENT LTD
Morriston Hospital
MED TEAM PRIMARY CARE SERVICES LTD
Caswell Clinic
Morriston Hospital
Singleton Hospital
MEDICSPRO LTD
Caswell Clinic
Health Board - COVID 19
Morriston Hospital
Singleton Hospital
Neath Port Talbot Hospital
MEDLOCUMS RECRUITMENT LTD
Singleton Hospital
MPS HEALTHCARE LTD
Caswell Clinic
Primary Care and Community Services
Cefn Coed Hospital

444
83,045
1,009
14,009
981,959
555

278
3,479
741,878
227,367
6,406
1,998
626

626
23,742
549
22,577
616
28,031
13,021

15,010
352

888

536
2,271,380
14,965
2,016,588
201,139
38,689
381,073
3,628
203,892
171,453
2,099
1,391
1,391
64,932
59,563
4,960
409
4,726
4,726
95,933
269
77,215
18,449
754,560
624
8,455
546,866
182,938
15,678
11,570
11,570
504,497
89,642
14,315
7,081



Other Mental Health and Learning Disabilities Community Services
Other Mental Health and Learning Disabilities
Health Board - COVID 19
Morriston Hospital
Singleton Hospital
Neath Port Talbot Hospital
Gorseinon Hospital
Tonna Hospital
MYLOCUM LTD
Morriston Hospital
Singleton Hospital
Neath Port Talbot Hospital
NATIONAL LOCUMS
Morriston Hospital
Singleton Hospital
Neath Port Talbot Hospital
Tonna Hospital
NEXT STEP NURSING LTD
Health Board - COVID 19
Morriston Hospital
Singleton Hospital
Neath Port Talbot Hospital
Tonna Hospital
NISI ENTERPRISES LTD
Health Board - COVID 19
Morriston Hospital
Singleton Hospital
Neath Port Talbot Hospital
NUTRIX PERSONNEL LTD
Health Board - COVID 19
Morriston Hospital
Singleton Hospital
Neath Port Talbot Hospital
PRESTO NURSING LTD
Health Board - COVID 19
Morriston Hospital
Singleton Hospital
PRO NURSING HEALTHCARE LTD
Caswell Clinic
Primary Care and Community Services
Cefn Coed Hospital
Other Mental Health and Learning Disabilities Community Services
Health Board - COVID 19
Morriston Hospital
Singleton Hospital
Gorseinon Hospital
Tonna Hospital
PURE HEALTHCARE GROUP LTD
Morriston Hospital
Singleton Hospital
Neath Port Talbot Hospital
RANDSTAD SOLUTIONS LTD
Caswell Clinic
Primary Care and Community Services
Health Board - COVID 19
Morriston Hospital
Singleton Hospital
Neath Port Talbot Hospital
Tonna Hospital

3,105
13,642
14,364

249,077
56,933
36,843

3,691
15,804
37,032
36,228

515
290
47,315
39,393

4,997

1,880

1,045

722,373
2,633
593,003
106,299
19,921
518
61,786

2,363
28,767
26,723

3,932

681,311
1,942
230,054
444,724
4,591
174,937
690
97,848
76,399
89,599

3,387
23,665

840
302

2,045
41,573
13,006

1,359

3,421

936,233
649,560
285,451

1,223
87,225

2,001

1,394

8,699
43,882
20,044

803
10,402



RICHMOND NURSING AGENCY LTD
Caswell Clinic
Primary Care and Community Services
Cefn Coed Hospital
Other Mental Health and Learning Disabilities
Health Board - COVID 19
Morriston Hospital
Singleton Hospital
Neath Port Talbot Hospital
Gorseinon Hospital
Tonna Hospital
RMR RECRUITMENT LTD
Morriston Hospital
Singleton Hospital
SILVER BLUE SERVICES LTD T/A SPRINGDAY HEALTHCARE
Caswell Clinic
STAFFING PLUS LTD
Caswell Clinic
Other Mental Health and Learning Disabilities Community Services
THE PLACEMENT GROUP NURSING LTD
Primary Care and Community Services
Morriston Hospital
Gorseinon Hospital
TOTAL ASSIST RECRUITMENT LTD
Health Board - COVID 19
Morriston Hospital
Singleton Hospital
Neath Port Talbot Hospital
TXM HEALTHCARE LTD
Health Board - COVID 19
Singleton Hospital
VETRO HEALTH LTD
Cefn Coed Hospital
Health Board - COVID 19
Morriston Hospital
Singleton Hospital
Neath Port Talbot Hospital
WIMBORNE NURSING AGENCY LTD
Caswell Clinic
Morriston Hospital
Singleton Hospital
YOUR NURSE LTD
Morriston Hospital
YOUR WORLD NURSING LTD
Other Mental Health and Learning Disabilities Community Services
Health Board - COVID 19
Morriston Hospital
Singleton Hospital
Neath Port Talbot Hospital
Grand Total

1,233,107
7,584
24,093
493

986
128,515
787,751
234,443
27,661
17,732
3,850
65,789
32,326
33,463
186

186
7,603
444
7,159
149,116
176
133,087
15,853
139,520
1,766
115,405
13,525
8,825
6,059
3,573
2,486
63,117
444
1,819
40,336
18,829
1,689
52,095
1,059
50,607
429
8,567
8,567
2,288,111
442
25,056
1,512,261
374,740
375,612
16,353,218



