3. Please outline your spend for the last 6 months per nursing agency broken down by hospital

Row Labels	Sum of Total £	
ALLIED & CLINICAL RECRUITMENTS LTD		2,863
Caswell Clinic		79
Morriston Hospital		2,784
ALTRIX TECHNOLOGY LTD		3,769
Singleton Hospital		3,769
ASA MEDICAL SOLUTIONS LTD		467,602
Health Board - COVID 19		4,741
Morriston Hospital		403,134
Singleton Hospital		32,879
Neath Port Talbot Hospital		26,848
BIGGS BEIT LTD t/a BIGGS HEALTHCARE		37,562
Morriston Hospital		29,066
Singleton Hospital		8,052
Neath Port Talbot Hospital		444
BLUESTONES MEDICAL		141,554
Caswell Clinic		4,065
Morriston Hospital		131,016
Singleton Hospital		1,435
Neath Port Talbot Hospital		5,039
CAPITAL STAFFING SERVICES LTD		48,016
Morriston Hospital		48,016
CARE PROVIDERS RECRUITMENT LTD		27,073
Health Board - COVID 19		444
Morriston Hospital		25,107
Singleton Hospital		533
Neath Port Talbot Hospital		989
CARE-ABILITY HEALTHCARE LTD		1,233
Singleton Hospital		1,233
CAREPRO LTD		9,636
Caswell Clinic		370
Morriston Hospital		9,267
CRG HEALTHCARE & MEDICAL STAFFING LTD		420,669
Health Board - COVID 19		5,500
Morriston Hospital		332,670
Singleton Hospital		49,617
Neath Port Talbot Hospital		32,882
DIRECT HEALTHCARE 24 LTD		44,030
Morriston Hospital		40,963
Singleton Hospital	2	3,067
DIRECT NURSING SERVICES LTD	3	,011,808
Caswell Clinic		42,854
Primary Care and Community Services		42,794
Cefn Coed Hospital Health Board - COVID 19		15,981
Morriston Hospital	1	226,780 ,554,229
Singleton Hospital	T	599,453
Neath Port Talbot Hospital		347,840
Gorseinon Hospital		175,652
Tonna Hospital		6,227
DRC LOCUMS		63,045
Health Board - COVID 19		1,092
Morriston Hospital		50,158
Singleton Hospital		8,548
Neath Port Talbot Hospital		3,247
ELEVENTH HOUR MEDICAL LTD		98,507
		50,507

Health Board - COVID 19	444
Morriston Hospital	83,045
Singleton Hospital	1,009
Neath Port Talbot Hospital	14,009
ENFERM MEDICAL LTD	981,959
Caswell Clinic	555
Other Mental Health and Learning Disabilities Community Services	278
Health Board - COVID 19	3,479
Morriston Hospital	741,878
Singleton Hospital	227,367
Neath Port Talbot Hospital	6,406
Gorseinon Hospital	1,998
GOLD STAFF RECRUITMENT LTD	626
Morriston Hospital	626
HANSON GREY LTD	23,742
Health Board - COVID 19	549
Morriston Hospital	22,577 616
Singleton Hospital HOOP RESOURCING LTD TA HOOP NHS	
	28,031
Morriston Hospital	13,021
Singleton Hospital	-
Neath Port Talbot Hospital	15,010
HSA LOCUMS LTD	352
Morriston Hospital	888
Singleton Hospital -	536
ID MEDICAL	2,271,380
Health Board - COVID 19	14,965
Morriston Hospital	2,016,588
Singleton Hospital	201,139
Neath Port Talbot Hospital	38,689
INDEPENDENT CLINICAL SERVICES LTD TA THORNBURY NURSING SEF	381,073
Caswell Clinic	3,628
Morriston Hospital	203,892
Singleton Hospital	171,453
Neath Port Talbot Hospital	2,099
INTERACT MEDICAL LTD	1,391
Morriston Hospital	1,391
KEEN THINKING LTD T/A SIMPLICITY	64,932
Morriston Hospital	59,563
Singleton Hospital	4,960
Neath Port Talbot Hospital	409
M RECRUITMENT LTD	4,726
Morriston Hospital	4,726
MED TEAM PRIMARY CARE SERVICES LTD	95,933
Caswell Clinic	269
Morriston Hospital	77,215
Singleton Hospital	18,449
MEDICSPRO LTD	
	754,560
Caswell Clinic	624
Health Board - COVID 19	8,455
Morriston Hospital	546,866
Singleton Hospital	182,938
Neath Port Talbot Hospital	15,678
MEDLOCUMS RECRUITMENT LTD	11,570
Singleton Hospital	11,570
MPS HEALTHCARE LTD	504,497
Caswell Clinic	89,642
Primary Care and Community Services	14,315
Cefn Coed Hospital	7,081

Other Mental Health and Learning Disabilities Community Services	3,105
Other Mental Health and Learning Disabilities	13,642
Health Board - COVID 19	14,364
	•
Morriston Hospital	249,077
Singleton Hospital	56,933
Neath Port Talbot Hospital	36,843
Gorseinon Hospital	3,691
Tonna Hospital	15,804
MYLOCUM LTD	37,032
Morriston Hospital	36,228
•	-
Singleton Hospital	515
Neath Port Talbot Hospital	290
NATIONAL LOCUMS	47,315
Morriston Hospital	39,393
Singleton Hospital	4,997
Neath Port Talbot Hospital	1,880
Tonna Hospital	1,045
NEXT STEP NURSING LTD	722,373
Health Board - COVID 19	-
	2,633
Morriston Hospital	593,003
Singleton Hospital	106,299
Neath Port Talbot Hospital	19,921
Tonna Hospital	518
NISI ENTERPRISES LTD	61,786
Health Board - COVID 19	2,363
Morriston Hospital	28,767
Singleton Hospital	26,723
Neath Port Talbot Hospital	3,932
NUTRIX PERSONNEL LTD	681,311
	•
Health Board - COVID 19	1,942
Morriston Hospital	230,054
Singleton Hospital	444,724
Neath Port Talbot Hospital	4,591
PRESTO NURSING LTD	174,937
Health Board - COVID 19	690
Morriston Hospital	97,848
Singleton Hospital	76,399
PRO NURSING HEALTHCARE LTD	89,599
Caswell Clinic	3,387
	-
Primary Care and Community Services	23,665
Cefn Coed Hospital	840
Other Mental Health and Learning Disabilities Community Services	302
Health Board - COVID 19	2,045
Morriston Hospital	41,573
Singleton Hospital	13,006
Gorseinon Hospital	1,359
Tonna Hospital	3,421
PURE HEALTHCARE GROUP LTD	936,233
Morriston Hospital	649,560
	-
Singleton Hospital	285,451
Neath Port Talbot Hospital	1,223
RANDSTAD SOLUTIONS LTD	87,225
Caswell Clinic	2,001
Primary Care and Community Services	1,394
Health Board - COVID 19	8,699
Morriston Hospital	43,882
Singleton Hospital	20,044
Neath Port Talbot Hospital	803
Tonna Hospital	10,402
	10,102

RICHMOND NURSING AGENCY LTD	1,233,107
Caswell Clinic	7,584
Primary Care and Community Services	24,093
Cefn Coed Hospital	493
Other Mental Health and Learning Disabilities	986
Health Board - COVID 19	128,515
Morriston Hospital	787,751
Singleton Hospital	234,443
Neath Port Talbot Hospital	27,661
•	-
Gorseinon Hospital	17,732
Tonna Hospital	3,850
RMR RECRUITMENT LTD	65,789
Morriston Hospital	32,326
Singleton Hospital	33,463
SILVER BLUE SERVICES LTD T/A SPRINGDAY HEALTHCARE	186
Caswell Clinic	186
STAFFING PLUS LTD	7,603
Caswell Clinic	444
Other Mental Health and Learning Disabilities Community Services	7,159
THE PLACEMENT GROUP NURSING LTD	149,116
Primary Care and Community Services	176
Morriston Hospital	133,087
Gorseinon Hospital	15,853
TOTAL ASSIST RECRUITMENT LTD	139,520
Health Board - COVID 19	
	1,766
Morriston Hospital	115,405
Singleton Hospital	13,525
Neath Port Talbot Hospital	8,825
TXM HEALTHCARE LTD	6,059
Health Board - COVID 19	3,573
Singleton Hospital	2,486
VETRO HEALTH LTD	63,117
Cefn Coed Hospital	444
Health Board - COVID 19	1,819
Morriston Hospital	40,336
Singleton Hospital	18,829
Neath Port Talbot Hospital	1,689
WIMBORNE NURSING AGENCY LTD	52,095
Caswell Clinic	1,059
Morriston Hospital	50,607
Singleton Hospital	429
YOUR NURSE LTD	8,567
Morriston Hospital	8,567
YOUR WORLD NURSING LTD	2,288,111
Other Mental Health and Learning Disabilities Community Services	442
Health Board - COVID 19	25,056
Morriston Hospital	1,512,261
Singleton Hospital	374,740
Neath Port Talbot Hospital	375,612
Grand Total	16,353,218